RECEIVED

12.27678-0000

Miami

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

SEP 1 5 2303

Form ACO-1 September 1999

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM KCC WICHITA Form Must Be Typed WELL COMPLETION OF WELL & LEASE

32294

Osborn Energy, L.L.C.

Operator: License #_

Address 24850 Farley	<u>N/2_NW_NW_Sec1Twp16SR24X</u> _East West
Address: 24650 Farley City/State/Zip: Bucyrus, Kansas 66013	567 feet from S /(N) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Akawa Natural Gas, L.L.C.	650 feet from E / ((circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Steve Allee	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (913) 533-9900	(circle one) NE SE (W) SW
Contractor: Name: Suzie Glaze	Lease Name: Hopkins Well #: 4-1-16-24
License: 5885	Field Name: Louisburg
Wellsite Geologist: Rex Ashlock	Producing Formation: Pawnee
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1,020 Kelly Bushing: N/A
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 700' Plug Back Total Depth: N/A
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
X Gas ENHR X SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setN/AFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 690
Operator:	surface 118 or omt
Well Name:	0 0, 1
Original Comp. Date: OriginalTotal Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume 500+/- bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation
Commingled Docket No	1
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
5/14/2003 5/15/2003 waiting on completion Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp. S. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1: 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula nerein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
	. IVOO Office No ONLY
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Fitle: Cologist Date: 9-10-03	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of September	If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received
2003	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Albrica DARLINE LO	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 12/17/05 ETTE OF NAMES My Appt. Exp. /3/	12/05

CONFIDENTIAL

Side Two

ORIGINAL

perator Hame.	Osborn Energy			se Name:	Hopkins Vliami	<u> </u>	_ Well #:	1-16-24
ec. 1 Twp. 16				nty:				
ISTRUCTIONS: Sho ested, time tool open a emperature, fluid reco lectric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing very, and flow rates	and shut-in press if gas to surface	sures, whether test, along with	shut-in pres	sure reached	d static level, hydro	static pressu	ests giving interval res, bottom hole led. Attach copy of all
rill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional SI	heets)	☐ Yes X	No	X Lo	g Forma	ition (Top), Depth a		Sample
amples Sent to Geolo		☐ Yes x !	No	Name			Тор	Datum
ores Taken		Yes X	No					
lectric Log Run		x Yes	No					
(Submit Copy)					R	ECEIVED		
st All E. Logs Run:	Gamma Ray N	leutron Log			S	EP 1 5 2003		
					KC	C WICHITA	•	
			SING RECORD					
	7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s set-conductor,				# Sacks	Type and Percent
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)		eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	Used	Additives
Surface	11 1/4"	8 5/8"			20'	Portland	6	None 5% gilsonite,
Production	oduction 7 7/8" 5 1/2"		1/2" 15.		690'	40/60 poz	40/60 poz 128	
								2% gel, 1/4 lb flo
		ADDITI	ONAL CEMEN	TING / SQUE	EZE RECOR	D		
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cemen	it #Sac	ks Used	Type and Percent Additives			
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Top Bottom							
	DEDECRATIC	N RECORD - Bridg	a Plugs Set/Typ	<u>.</u> T	Acid. Fra	acture, Shot, Cement	Squeeze Reco	rd
Shots Per Foot	Specify F	ootage of Each Interv	val Perforated			Amount and Kind of Mat		Depth
			-					
			-					
UBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes No		
ate of First, Resumed Pr	roduction, SWD or En	nr. Producing	=	Clausias	D.c.	oina Gas Lift	Oth	er (Explain)
Waiting on co			N/A	Flowing	Pump		as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
stimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	bls. Gas	Mcf N/A	Water	N/A	Bbls. Ga		N/A
isposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO			1	Production Inte	erval		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open		rf. Dua	ally Comp.	Commingled	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

316-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

RECEIVED

ORIGINA

SEP 1 5 2003

KCC WICHITACKET NUMBER 20987

LOCATION Ottawa

FOREMAN Alan Mades

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. 211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720

TREATMENT REPORT

	***	11 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
DATE CUSTOMER ACCT # WELL NAME 5.27.03 6073 Hopkins 4-1	aTR/ATR	SECTION TWP 2	RGE COUNTY	FORMATION
War and the same of the same o	i i	and the second of	to an about the state of the	
CHARGE TO OSborn Energy		OWNER		
MAILING ADDRESS 24850 Furley		OPERATOR		
CITY BULLIANS		CONTRACTOR	enthicity and are in the	
STATE K (ZIP CODE /	6013	DISTANCE TO LOCATION	40	
		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		A VARIA DO LA CALLACIA.
TIME ARRIVED ON LOCATION 10:00 Am		TIME LEFT LOCATION	2:00 PM	
HOLE SIZE WELL DATA	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		TYPE OF TREATMENT	r
TOTAL DEPTH 700				
Later of the Control		[] SURFACE PIPE	f 1-	ACID BREAKDOWN
CASING SIZE 5 2 CASING DEPTH 4.9.3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LIPRODUCTION CA	SING []	ACID STIMULATION
CASING DEPTH 693°		[] SQUEEZE CEMEN		ACID SPOTTING
CASING CONDITION		I PLUG & ABANDO		FRAC
		[] PLUG BACK		FRAC + NITROGEN
TUBING SIZE TUBING DEPTH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• •	• •	FOAM FRAC
TUBING WEIGHT	***	[] MISC PUMP	• •	
TUBING CONDITION		[] OTHER	f 1:	NITROGEN
DAOVED DEDTH	<u> </u>	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PACKER DEPTH	X	Р	RESSURE LIMITATION	IS.
PERFORATIONS			THEORETICAL	INSTRUCTED
SHOTS/FT		SURFACE PIPE ANNULUS LONG STRING		
OPEN HOLE		TUBING		
TREATMENT VIA				
INSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB		i lighting kilon	:	
386. AM.de 369. MKite		,		
210 B 7 1 1 195 M here	1 6			
368 0 2968 / 113 21 ACIE	<i></i>			
·	JOB SUMMA	RY · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
DESCRIPTION OF JOB EVENTS ESTABLISHED	cicanla	Nin. Mixe.	Atouma	ped 2sx gel
to fluct hole Calles 7	GILDNO	10 Ift an	d stage	d there.
Circle to the 2	al Cost	s settler	he a ce	1 Surfaced.
CIRCULATED DATE ST. S.		colocded	Mixed	Louise
- Chlared Balla while	lace of b	11000 40	//-D On a	The of Tage
I up dye Marker tol	DINCK D	110 5 X 10	1 POZ	270 901 10
sg H, 200 gel 14 + + 10-sed (Lixculat	ed dye to su	wtace. F	MAGGED PUMP
fumped 5/2 rubber plus	to ID	of casing.	Lasing J	Tacked app.
PRESSURE SUMMARY			TREATMENT RATE	Cont.
the state of the s	psi	BREAKDOWN BPM		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
FINAL DISPLACEMENT	psi	INITIAL BPM	A^	11.00
ANNULUS	osi osi	FINAL BPM	() () ()	
	osl	MINIMUM BPM MAXIMUM BPM	/ XMV	/
AVERAGE	osi	AVERAGE RPM		
	osi osi	A COLOR		and to tribuation
	osi			

AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

ASH GROVE CEMENT COMPANY

8900 INDIAN CREEK PARKWAY, SUITE 600, OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

• ORDER DESKS •

ORIGINAL

CONFIDENTIAL

OVERLAND PARK, KS 913-451-8901 1-800-332-0044 Fax: 913-451-5697 CHANUTE, KS 316-431-3167 1-888-274-4768 Fax: 316-431-4552

OMAHA, NE 402-334-1401 1-800-456-6009 Fax: 402-334-3435 LITTLE ROCK, AR 501-225-9424 1-800-334-3120 Fax: 501-225-1539

cont. From treatment report

out of hole app 7 and was	
held by chain Circulation	
was lost several times.	
Had 5661 coment return.	
Well did NOT hold pressu	1/e
with plug on bottom, Float	
set on 3rd kay	
Casing was left 4' out of	,
hole,	
	RECEIVED
1 1 1 1	
Man Made	SEP 1 5 2003 KCC WICHITA
	KCC WICHITA
4	
	·
	-
ASH GROVE	

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS. www.ashgrove.com

RECEIVED

SEP 1 5 2003

KCC WICHITA

CONFIDENTIAL

Drillers Log

Hopkins #4-1-16-24

650 FWL, 567 FNL (N 38° 41.584′, W 94° 42.652′)

Section 1-T16S-R24E Miami, Co. Kansas API #15-121-27678

Elevation: 1020 GL (est. from Topo. Map)

Drilling Contractor: Glaze Drilling Co., (Lic. #5885)

Spud: 5/14/2003

Surface: 11 1/4" bore hole, set 20' of 8 5/8" csg. cmt'd with 6 sx

Production bore hole: 7 7/8"

Rotary Total Depth: 700'on 5/15/03

Drilling fluid: Air

E-Log Total Depth: No Open Hole Run

Production Csg.: Used 5 1/2" 15.50#/ft., set at 693'(Note: Casing "jacked" out of ground

3' while cementing, so bottom of csg is 690+/-.)

Formation	Driller Log T	ops	E-log Tops	Datum
	_	_		
Stark Shale	261		263	
Hushpuckney Shale	-291		292	
Base Kansas City	310		310	
Knobtown Sand(s)	Poorl	y developed		
·Carbonaceous Zone in Tacket Fm.	No ca	ıll	421	
"Big Lake" Sand	Poorl	y developed	423	
South Mound Zone	475	•	478	
Hepler (Wayside) Sand	Not d	eveloped		
"Upper" Mulberry ("Stray"?) Zone	No ca	ıll	494	
Mulberry Zone	No ca	ı 11	514	
Weiser Sand	Poorl	y developed		
Myrick Station	536		535	
Anna Shale (Lexington Coal Zone)	539		539	
Peru Sand	Not d	eveloped		
Summit Shale Zone	581		581	
Mulky Coal/Shale Zone	608	•	609	
Squirrel Sand	623			
Bevier Coal Zone	No ca	.11	674	
Verdigris (Ardmore) Limestone	682	(681	
Croweburg Coal Zone	No ca	.11	684	
E-Log Total Depth		•	689	
Rotary Total Depth	700	-		

Osborn Energy, L.L.C.

24850 Farley Bucyrus, KS 66013 Ph: 913-533-9900 Fax: 913-533-9955

August 27, 2003

CONF.LENTIAL

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202 SEP 1 5 2003 KCC WICHITA

Attention: Dave Williams

Dear Commissioners:

Osborn Energy, L.L.C., a Kansas corporation having its principal place of business at: 24850 Farley Bucyrus, KS 66013

is requesting that the Kansas Corporation Commission keep the information on the Well Completion Form (ACO-1) side two of Hopkins 4-1-16-24, N/2 NW NW sec. 1, T16S, R24E with API number 15-121-27678-0000, confidential for the maximum amount of time allowed, 24 months, which Osborn Energy deems confidential and proprietary information. Osborn Energy understands the Kansas Corporation Commission desires to obtain the confidential and proprietary information for the sole purpose of regulating the gas and oil industry.

Sincerely.

Steve Allee.

Osborn Energy, L.L.C.

PCVD 1-31-05-KCC

UPDATED / CORRECTED 1/03/2005

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINIAL

00004	API No. 15 - 27678-0000
Operator: License # 32294 Osborn Energy, L.L.C.	
Name.	County: Miami (N 38* 41.584*, W 94* 42.652* W of: C NW NW Sec. 1 Twp. 16 S. R. 24 X East West
Address: 24850 Farley 93' N & 10' City/State/Zip: Bucyrus, Kansas 66013	567 feet from S /(N)(circle one) Line of Section
City/State/Zip: Akawa Natural Gas, L.L.C.	650 feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Steve Allee	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Operator Contact Person: Steve Allee Phone: (913) 533-9900	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Susie Glaze dba Glaze Drilling Co.	Lease Name: Hopkins Well #: 4-1-16-24
License: 5885	Field Name: Paola-Rantoul
Wellsite Geologist: Rex Ashlock	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1,020 Kelly Bushing:
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 700' Plug Back Total Depth:
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
OilSWDSIOWIemp. AbdSIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐Yes ☒No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 690
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 118 sx cmt.
Well Name:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan — (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume 500+/- bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
5/14/2003 5/15/2003 8/5/2003	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Spud Date or Recompletion Date Spud Date or Recompletion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec Twp. S. R East West County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workon Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, wer or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Signature: Jeff Taylor	KCC Office Use ONLY
For Osborn Energy, L.L.C. Title: Date:	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>13</u> day of <u>Jawaar</u>	If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received
20 05	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: A. A. Halland	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: REX R. ASHLOC	K
Date Commission Expires: Notary Public - State of Ka	nsae

My Appt. Exp. 1-10-09

Side Two

perator Name:	Osborn Energy	, L.L.C.		Lea	se Name:_	Hopkins	s	Well #:4	-1-16-24		
ec. 1 Twp. 16					nty:	Miami				·	
ISTRUCTIONS: Sho sted, time tool open a mperature, fluid recor ectric Wireline Logs s	w important tops ar and closed, flowing very, and flow rates	nd base of f and shut-ir if gas to su	n pressures, urface test, a	whether Ilong with	shut-in pre	essure reached	d static level, hydros	tatic pressu	res, botto	m hole	
rill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional St	neets)	Yes	x No		χL	og Forma	ition (Top), Depth ar	d Datum		Sample	
amples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	Yes	x No		Nam			Тор		Datum	
ores Taken		Yes	x No		Drill	er's Log, G	R-N Log, Cmt Ti	ckets, etc	., sent v	v/ 1st ACC	
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		X Yes	No								
ist All E. Logs Run:											
GR-N & Cmt Bond	/ GR / CCL										
					,			•			
	. <u></u>	Poporto	CASING			X Used	action, etc.			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
Durana of String	Size Hole	Size (Casing	l w	/eight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks		and Percent	
Purpose of String Surface	11 1/4"	Set (II	n O.D.) /8"		s. / Ft.	Depth 20'	Portland	Used 6	+	one	
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/			.50	690'	40/60 poz	128	5% gil	lsonite, It,	
										2% gel, 1/4 lb fl	
	<u> </u>	-	ADDITIONAL	CEMEN.	TING / SQL	EEZE RECOR	lD.				
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Type of	Cement	#Sac	ks Used	Type and Percent Additives					
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone											
Shots Per Foot	DIS Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated					Acid, Fra	acture, Shot, Cement S Amount and Kind of Mate	queeze Reco erial Used)	rd	Depth	
4 478-482						250 gal 15% HCl acid 125 sx 20/40 frac sand 50 sx 12/20 frac sand				478-482	
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer No i		Liner Run	Ýes X No		,		
Date of First, Resumed Pr	2 7/8" set at		roducing Metho		10						
8/2003	Table of Bill				Flowing	X Pump	oing Gas Lift	Oth	er (Explain)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
stimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oif B None	bls.	Gas < 5.0	Mcf	Wate	Avg. 14		s-Oil Ratio	No Oil	Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO	MPLETION	- 3.0	,		Production Inte			:		
	<u>.</u>		Open Hole	X Pe	orf D	ually Comp.	Commingled	478	3-482		
Vented x Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Specil		511. U	auny Comp.					